[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 305.250  Extends Jurisdiction A, B and C (January 16, 2006)

Effective January 16, 2006, Jurisdictions A, B and C of the Personnel Code [20 ILCS 415] will be extended to all non-Code, non-supervisory positions that include the classifications of Administrative Assistant I, Administrative Assistant II and Administrative Assistant III in the Capital Development Board and the Illinois Commerce Commission; all non-code, non-supervisory positions that include the classifications of Desktop Technician, General Services Technician, Business Analyst II, System Engineer I, System Engineer II, System Engineer III, System Developer I, System Developer II, System Developer III and Administrative Coordinator in the Illinois Commerce Commission; all non-code, non-supervisory positions that include the classification of Nuclear Safety Policy Analyst I who perform the functions of review of agency records management policies in the Illinois Emergency Management Agency.  Employees of these offices serving prior to January 16, 2006 will be required to qualify within 6 months in the same kind of examination as the entrance examination for a comparable position.  All appointments in these divisions made subsequent to January 16, 2006 will be made pursuant to provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and the Personnel Rules (80 Ill. Adm. Code 301-303).  No provision of this Section in any way affects the status of any employee in the Capital Development Board, the Illinois Commerce Commission or the Illinois Emergency Management Agency already holding certified status under the Illinois Personnel Code.  All other provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and the Personnel Rules of the Department of Central Management Services will apply to the employees of the above named offices effective January 16, 2006.

(Source:  Added at 30 Ill. Reg. 9321, effective May 4, 2006)
